

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM(M) No. 486/2023
CrIM No. 904/2023

Swastik Formulations Pvt.Ltd. th Sadhna Pandey
and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Gourav Goswami, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time as last and final opportunity for filing objections.

However, it is made clear, in case, learned counsel for the respondent fails to file objections on the next date of hearing, the interim application shall be heard on merits.

List on 04.09.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
11.08.2023
Renu