

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 486/2023

c/w

CRM(M) No. 934/2023

Swastik Formulations Pvt. Ltd. and
Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gourav Goswami, Advocate.

vs

Union of India

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

05.05.2025

None for the respondent.

Await appearance of the learned counsel for the respondent.

Adjourned.

List on **16.07.2025**.

Meanwhile, response, if any, shall be filed on behalf of the respondent as last and final opportunity in the interest of justice.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu

05.05.2025

Sushant