

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 486/2023

c/w

CRM(M) No. 934/2023

Swastik Formulations Pvt. Ltd. Th.
Sadhna Pandey and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Gaurav Goswami, Advocate.

vs

UOI

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Pankaj Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Prem N. Sadhotra, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply. Though no further opportunity is required to be granted to the respondent in terms of the previous order, however, in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the respondent for filing reply by or before the next date of hearing, failing which, the right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter shall be considered on merits.
2. List on **17.02.2026**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.12.2025
Sahil Padha