

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 486/2023

c/w

CRM(M) No. 934/2023

Swastik Formulations Pvt. Ltd. and
Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Gourav Goswami, Advocate.

vs

Union of India

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Prem N. Sadhotra, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.02.2026

- 01.** Record stands received.
- 02.** Time to file reply is reluctantly extended by one week, failing which, right to file the same shall be deemed closed.
- 03.** List for consideration on **27.03.2026**.
- 04.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu

17.02.2026

Sushant